	
	



	TO:
	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

	FROM:
	RAF

	DATE:
	03 February 2012

	SUBJECT:
	RFP: RAF/00010


Questions and Answers:  Pack 1
	Question 1:  
Can the presentation be provided to the service providers?

	Answer 1:
Yes it will be published on the RAF website


	Question 2
Do we need to put in samples when we submit our responses?

	Answer 2:

No, Samples will be required at the presentation stage

	Question 3:  

What will be the time frame given to the suppliers before they come for the presentations because we will need to prepare and especially that we need to bring in Samples?

	Answer 3:

It will be two weeks.

	Question 4:  
Do suppliers need to be SABS approved?

	Answer 4:

 This requirement was not part of the tender requirement but suppliers can attached the SABS accreditation.

	Question 5:

Do we need to design samples when we come for presentations


	Answer 5:
The samples must be of the previous designs you have done before. The other samples must be the ones you are proposing to the RAF not that you need to go and design for RAF as per the RAF’s Corporate identity no. 



	Question 6:

The number of people in page 46 of the tender does not respond to the table in page 47?

	Answer 6:
The number of people in page 46 shows the break down of the Whole RAF employees and the table in page 47 shows the number of people within the RAF that will require uniform not all RAF employees will wear uniform. 

	Question 7:
What happened to the previous tender that was advertised before for RAF uniform?


	Answer 7:
The tender was cancelled.

	Question 8:

When do we submit pricing?

	Answer 8:  
Pricing will be submitted at the second stage. This tender will be evaluated based on a two stage bidding process.
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